MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THURSDAY, MAY 11TH, A. D. 1939, 10:00 A, M.

Cormissioner Wright, absent.

On motion of EBormissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes
of the meeting of May 4th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

MEMORIALS & PETITIONS
missioner VWright.

Bragg Neon Sign Co.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
General Neon Adv. Co.

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 514 W Commerce St.
Modern Neon Corp.

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 330 W Commerce Street.
Modern Neon Corp.

|Modern Neon Corp.

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 426 W Market Street.
for a permit to erect a neon’sign at 220 Losoya Street.
Modern Neon Corp.

for a permit to‘erect @ neon sign at 1619 Blanco Road.,
Modern Neon Corp.

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 3907 S Presa Street.

for a pemmit to erect a neon sign at Gunter Office Building.

Texés Neon Sign Co.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect & neon sign at 853 to 903 Cincinnati.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for & permit to erect a neon sign at 507 W Commerce Street.

lMagnolia Petroleum Co.

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1940 Fredericksburg Road.

for approval of & drive in filling station at S New Braunfeis & Peck.

Magnolia Petroleum Co. for a permit to install gas equip. at S New Braunfels & Peck Ave.

A petition of property owners protesting the issuing of a permit to Dr. Harris for placing

an advertisement sign on side-walk or lawn at 130 Warwick Boulevard to establish some sort
of hospital, was read and referred to the Zoning Engineer.

The petition of the Reaves Electric Company, for a refund of an electrical permit, was read
and referred to Commissioner Plummer.

Bids for Display Posters for River Beautification and bids for process displays, were opened,
read and referred to the City Purchasing Agent for tabulation and report.

Bids for plumbing on River Beautification were opened, read and referred to Commissioner
Rubiola and Architect for River Improvemeht for tabulation and report.

The petition of Reich Sign Company, at 1940 Fredericksburg Road, to erect a neon sign, was
read and referred to Commissioner Wright.

Cormissioner Wright, absent.

Commissione r Rubiola introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR.BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING NECESSARY

MATERTIAL AND LABOR FOR THE INSTAILATION OF PLUMBING AT WOODLAWN LAXE ,
SWIMMING POOL

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler




I \HM
b

e
?".‘ il .
Al

L

|
ng i
il
i
e

il
0

n

SAID ADVERTISEMENT TO BE PUBLISHED AS FOLLOVIS;=-

1. Sealed proposals in duplicate, addressed to Jas. Simpson, City‘Clerk of the
City of San Antonio, at the City Hall for Publiec Viork at Woodlawn Lake in the City of San
Antonio, Texas in accordance with plans, specifications and instructions prepared by Emil
Haenig; City Plumb ing Inspector’will be accepted at the office of said City Clerk, until
10:00 o'clock A. ll. on the 18th day of llay A, D.‘l939, to be opened and reed at the meeting
of the Board of Commissioners of the City of San Anfonio; Said Contract being as follbws:-

2,“T9&ﬂ1rn1sh all necessary material and labor for the\Insggl}ation,of Plumbing
at'Woodla%nvLake Swimming Pool, Ceashier's Check, payable the City of San Antonio for $50.00
must accompany bid. | ,

3. The bidder shall mark envelope containing his bid as follows: Bids for
Plumbing Woodlawn Laké‘Swimming Pool.,

4, A performance bond, executed by a Surety Company authorized to do business
in the State of Texas and approved by the City of San Antonio, in an amount not less then
Tifty percent of the contract prive conditioned upon the faithful performance of the con-
tract and upon the payment of all persons supplying labor or furnishing méterials will be
réquired.~

~ 5.: Attention of the bidders is directed to the provisions of the House Bill 54
passed by the 43rd Legislature at its regular session VTS 1936, Article 5159-a, which
directs the City to ascertain and fix the general rate per diem wages in the locality in
which the work is performed, for each craft or type of workman or mechanic needed to ex-
ecute the contract and which stipulates that the contractor shall forfeit as a penalty to
the City, $10.00 for each laborer, workman or mechanic employed for each calendar day or
portion thereof, such laborer, workman or mechanic is paid less than the stipulated rates
for wrk done under: said contract. It is specified by the City that not less than the
general prevailing rate of per diem wages, and the pfevéiling rate for legal héliday and
overtime work, determined by the City and evidenced by the schedule on file with the City
Clerk of-thé City of Sén Antonio which schedule is made a part of this call for bids and
part of the contract, shell be paid by the contractor and sub-contractor in the execution
of the contract.

6. DBidders are required to inspect the site of the work and to investigate
local coﬁditions.

7. The City reserves the right to accept any bid or to reject any or all bids.
The City reserves the right to hold the three lowest bids and dep031t checks for same for a
period of thirty days after such shall be opened.

8. The City Clerk shall publish this resolution in the EVENING NEWS, five times,
the date of the flrst publication to be at least 5 days prior to the date set for letting
said contractss

- 9. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1llth day of lay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas., Simpson C. K. %uin
City Clerk : Mhyor, City of San Antonio, Texas

Comissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent. '
A RESOLUTION
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFIILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY
ENGINLER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF EAST LAMBIRT STREET, EIRECTING
ADVERTISEMENT-FOR BIDS




Commissioner Steffler introduced the following fesolution, which was read, passed and

(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS RESOLUTION, SHEE STREET IMPROVEMENT RECORD,

voLulE 25, PAGE_ L S d. )

approved by the folldwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rybiola, Steffler,
Nays, Commissioner Wright, absent. " . ; |
: o A RESOLUTION
ORDERING STREZT IMPROVEMENTS OF EAST LAMBERT STREET FROM m EAST PROPERTY
LINE OF SOUTH FLORES STREET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT NO. 34 CITY BLOCK 2935
(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS RESOLUTION, SEE STREET IMPROVEMENT RECORD, VOLUME
23, PAGE_ ) ' |

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

AN ORDINANCE MP -/ 025

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSALS OF LEON SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY

Commissioner Wright, absent .

BE'IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the attached proposals
of Leon Sand & Gravel Co., be, and are hereby accepteé‘as offered in accordance ta the
specifiications as st out in this proposal to furnish sand, stone or gravel for River
Improvement at the following prices:

SAND: ©Sample No. 1 - @ $1.10 per yd.
Sample No. 2 - @ $1.10 per yd.

WASHED GRAVEL:
Semple No. 1 - @ $1,10 per yd. ,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1llth day of May, A, D. 1909,

 ATTEST: Jas., Simpson ' A G E, Ouin
TCity Clerk - Mayor

Comissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent. :
AN ORDINANCE = fO26

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF BIRD LIME & CEMENT COIPANY
BE IT ORDAINED by the CommlSSlondrS of the City of Ban Antonio, thet, the attached proposal
of Bird Lime & Cement fo., be, and is hereby dccepted as offered in accordance to the
specifications as set out in this proposal to furnish Hydrated Lime for River Improvement
Pro jeect at the following prices: "

In lots of 50 bags @ .58¢ per hag,
In 1ots of 150 bega © .31d per bag,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ' ; | _ C. K. @nin
Glty Clerk : i Tlayor

Cormissioner Rublola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plunmer, Rnblola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

AN ORDINANCE = /027

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSALS OF JOHN M., HARRIS COMPANY
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposals

of John M. Harris Co., be, and are hereby accepted as offered in accordance to the specifica-




tions as set out in this proposal to furnish Dynamite and Electriec Blasting Caps for River

Improvement Project at the following‘prices:

Dynamite @ $16.50 per loo lbs. .
Electric Blasting Caps @ $8.80 per 100. B

PASSED AND AFPROVED on the 1llth day of May, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the followiﬁg ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by thé following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent, ' :
NO. 943 AN ORDINANCE M P~ /028
.APPROPRIATING $50,045.20 OUT OF THE‘IQSB GENERAL FUND, TO PAY TWO

(2) NOTES NOS. 36 & 37 AND INTEREST :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $50,045.20, ‘ "f
beiand the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, to pay two notes Nos.
896 & 87 o1 the 1938 General Fﬁnd Series, $25,000.,00, each, maturing on or befqre June 30,
1939, aﬁd $45.20 acerued interest, payable as follows:

ALAMO NATIONAL BANK | FROST NATIONAL BANE
Note No. 36  $25,000.00 , Note No. 37 $25,000.,00
Interest 22 +60 Interest 22 .60

$25,022.60 ' $25,022.60

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11lth day of iay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson _ i 0. K, oulny
~ City Clerk Mayor

The Mé&Sr introduced the folloWing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote dn.roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler;’ Nays, Com-
missioner Wright, absent.
NO. 944 AN ORDINANCE =~ /029
l | APPROPRIATING $5,000,00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING SPECIAL FUND SINKING FUND

FOR PAYMENT OF NOTE NO. 1 , _
ABE IT GEDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $5,000.00,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Special Fund Sinking Fund,
payable to the Natiomal Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, to pay one Note No. 1 of the
Adverﬁiéing-Fund'Series, $5,000,00, maturing on or before June 30; 1939.
| PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939. |

ATTEST: Jas. SimEson C. X. Quin
. : Ty Cler Hayor

The Hayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by thé

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummmer, Rubiola, Steffler, Nays, Com-

missioner Wright, absent. _ ’

NO. 945 AN ORDINANCE - /030

APPROPRIATING $283.18 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

AFFAIRS IN GENERAL,.TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES ’
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $283.18, be

| and‘the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Public Affairg

in General; payable tb the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, for felephone services, asp

per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

 PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11th day of May, A. D. 1939.

‘?&TEST: Jasg“sim.so

0




The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, vwhich was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll cell, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commiss

ioner VWright, absent. :
NO. 946 . AN ORDINANCE MP- /031

APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, HEALTH ACCOUNT, TO

I PAY RENT ON PROPERTY USED FOR HEALTH CENTER

&BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of ﬁhe City of Sen Antonio, that, the sum of $100.QO, be
;and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Iund, iealth Account, payable to
ithé llortgage Loan and Agency Company, San Antonio, Texas, rent for'the month of May, 1939,
for property used for Health Center Noi 10, located at 210 West Nueva Street , Sen Antonio,
Texas. .

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1llth day of May, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : C., K. Quin
City Clerk Teyor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit:  Ayes, wuin, Plummmer, Rubdola, Steffler. Nays,
Comﬁissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 947 AN ORDINANCE — fO32

APPROPRIATING $84.5O OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION,

TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES v '
BE IT ORDAINED by the Comissioners of the City of Sen Antonio, that, the sum oi‘ $84.50, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Taxation,

payable to the SouthweStern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone services asrper
|approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

I

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : : C. K. Quin
City Clerk : ~ Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which wes read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright,vabsent.
NO. 948 : AN ORDINANCE — /033

APPROPRIATING $118.88}OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMINT OF SANITATION, .
| PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES _
»BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $118.88, be
Eand the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of,Sanitatién,
Parks and Public Property, payable to the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for
telephone services, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office,

PASSED AND AFPPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D, 1939, ‘

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ki Quin
" City Clerk . Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the follcwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

NO. 949 AN ORDINANCE — /O3
APPROPRIATING $811,58 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND
POLICE TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonib, that the sum of $811.58, be

Commissioner Wright, absent. : S

end the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Fire end Poliqe




payable to the Sputhwestern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone services, as per
approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AlD APPROVED oh the 11th dey of May, A. D. 1909,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Cs Ko Quin
oty Clerk ‘ ; Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved ,f
b& the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rybiola, étefflef. Neys,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 950 ‘ ‘ AN ORDINANCEMP /035
- APPROPRIATING $49.63 OUT OF THE 1958 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTUENT OF STREETS

AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES
BE 1T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $49.63, be
and the seme is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Streets and |
Public Improvanents, payable to the Southwestern Bell Talephone Company, to pay for telephonej
serviées, €8 per approved billls on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED dn the 11th day of May, A. D; 1989,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
citly Ulerk

‘Gommissionef Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the follcwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rub iola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissionsr Wright ébsent. ; |
No. 951 » AN ORDINANCE — /03¢

AGCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF GATES RUBBER COMPANY
. BR 17 ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal ;

; of Gates Rubber Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish one Inch Hose for the Golf Courses '

as follows/

- 14 seotions 75 ft. ea Gates No. 35B - 1050 Ft @ .1408¢ 147.84
Less 2% - 30 days _ 2,96 1l44.88

11 Seotiones 100 r't ea Gates No, 35B « 1100 1t @ .1408 : 154 .88
Less 2% - 30 days ‘ g.10 181 .78

TOTAL , ' ; $296.66
and that the total net sum of $296. 66 is hereby appropriated out of the 1938 General Fund

Golf Course Department, in payment of same to the Gates Rubber Gompany.
RASSED AND APPROVED on the 11lth day of lay, A. De 1909,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ' - ‘ i ’Q,u‘in
oYy Clerk Meyor

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the.
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Com-
: miésioner‘Wright, absent, |

NO. 952 | A OrDTIANGE — JO3 7

 APPROPRIATING $6.03 Your OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY ACCRUED INTEREST

ON NOTE No. 1 |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $6.03, be
and the seme is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, payable to the National B@nk,]
of Commerce Sen Antonio, Texas, for accrued interest on Note.No. 1l of the Advertising Fund
Series, -

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11th day of lay, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST : :Jas. Sim son




7i
I

' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $10.15, be

%BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $27.00, be,

|Commissioner Plumer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

|Commissione r Wright, absent.

The lMayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and appfoved'by'the

following wte on roll<éall, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Néys, Commiss-
ioner Viright, absent.
NO. 953 A AN ORDINANCE MP-/038

APPROPRIATING $10.15WOUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

and the same is appropfiated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, payable to the Southﬁestern'
Bell telephone Company, for telephone services as per approved bill on file in the City }
Auditor's Office., A' ' | 4

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1llth day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas., Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk llayor

The Meyor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Stefflér. Nays, Commiss-
ioner Wright, absent.
NO. 954 - AN ORDINANCE ~ /039

APPROPRIATING $27.00\bUT OF THE ADVER?ISING FUND FOR»RAYROLL

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund for payroll ending lay 6,1939
e PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : C. X, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, tbQWit:‘ Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rubiola, Stéffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent. , :
NO. 955 - ' AN ORDINANCE — JO4-O

APPROPRIATING $37.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST ACCOUNT

FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS ;
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $37.00, be,
and the same 1is hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account, for refunds and

repairs, as per City Engineer's Letter of May 11, 1939, as follows:

V. H. Jaycox ' : REFUND ' 6.00
Cyrus T. Acosta it 26.00
City of San Antonio Repairs : 6.00

v 37,00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the llth day of May, A. D. 1939. l‘

ATTEST:_Jas. Simpson it : C. K. Quin
City Clerk . ' : Mayor

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays,
NO. 956 Sk | AN ORDINANCE — fO4] .
APPROPRIATING $1,535.,00 OUT OF IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SINKING FUNDS TO PAY
INTEREST COUPONS '

4

metured interest coupons out of the following Improvement District Sinking Funds:

Sinking Fund Improvement District No. 4 , 1,360.00
.8inking Fund Improvement District No. 8 175,00

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,535.00, be

and the same is appropriated hereby payable to the Alamo National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, fgr




PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST : Jdag,. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

‘by the following vote on roll cell, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays,'
COmmissioner Wrighf, absent.
NO. 957 ‘ AN oRoINANCE MP~/0F2

’ - APPROPRIATING $3,002;70 OUT OF THE POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND TO

; PAY THREE (3) NOTES NOS. 8-9-10 AND INTEREST o

BE IT ORDAINED by the Comissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §$3,002.70,
be and the ‘same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & firemen's Pension Fund to pay
three (3) notes Nos. 8-9-10 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $..000.00, each
maturing on or before June 30, 1939, and accrued interest of $2.70, payable as follows:

ALAMO NATIONAL BANK FROST NATIONAL BANK

Note No. 8  $1,000.00 ' " Note No. 10  $1,000.00

Note No. 9 51,000.00 1

Interest d .80 Interest ‘ __a90
$2,001.80 i » f | ' $1,000.90

PASSED AND, APPROVED on the 11th aay of May, A. D. 1959.

ATTEST : Jes. Simpson _ . By K.VQuin
City Clerk . Mayor

Gommissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was reed, passed and'approved
by the,following ¥ote on ™ll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rnbiola,lsteffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent. |
NO. 9568 | o AN ORDINANCE — /07»3
APPROPRIATING $8.75 QUT OF THE RIVhR ILIPROVELMENT FUND OF 1936 0 PAY
FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Anxonio; that, ﬁhe,sum‘of $8.75,"be’
and the Same is appropriated hereby out of the River Improveﬁeﬁt Tund of 1956, pavable to
the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company for telephone services used in conneotion with‘WPA
Project No. 12678, as per approved bill on file. in the City Auditor?s el '
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1lth day of May, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson . C. K. Quin
ety Clerk , . layor

Gommiss1oner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved ;
by the following yote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. RNays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 959 AN ORDINANCE — JO4 4
o APPROPRIATING $17.79 OUT OF IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND TO PAY

«

FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $17.7§, be
and the same Is appropfﬁeted hereby out of the Improvement District No. 15 Fund, payable to
the SodthWesterh Lell Telephone Company to pay for telephone services used in connection
with WPA Project No. 13085, as per approved bill on file in the City Audltor's Office .

| PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11th day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson | C. K. Quin
T City Cierk Mayor

‘Commlseioner Wright made the following recommendatioﬁs,ewhich wer'”qobpeeﬁfby_theorollowlng,




|vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes,,Quin, Rubiola, Plummer, Steffler. Neys, Commissioner
 |Wright , absent. | : urm
B¢ ton Sl Gd. L for € permit“to erect a neon sign at 109 Buena Vista St. Grented.

  _Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at Travis,& ot Mary's g8t, Granﬁed;

'   Modern Neon Corp. .sz'a;permit to erect a neon sign at 801,8@n Pgdro. Gfénted.ff‘

| Modern Neon Corp. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at 1738 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.

. Bleon Bigns & Bervice Tne, for & poywilt to erect & neon sign_at 700 N Sp lary's St. Grented,
Neon Signs & Service Inec. for a pénnit to erect a neon sign at 1923 Blanco Road., Granted.
Neon 8igns & Service Ine, for a pefmit to erect a neon sign at Aransas & Hackberry. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon sign at lﬁOﬁ%‘ﬁ'Commerceyst. Granted
; |Neon Siegns & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon‘sign'at 1235 Aiamo Plaza, Granted,
7 Néon Siens & Serviée'Inc. fqr a permit to erect a neon sign at 501 S Presa St.  Granted. |
w'ﬁéon Signs & Service Inc. for a,permit to erect a neon sign at 1701 S'Hackberry St. Granted.
»,Neon Signs & Service ch. ,for'a permit'to erect a néén sign at 358 E Com@erce St. Gfanted.
Texas Neon Sign Cb} for a perﬁit to erect aynebnfsign at 212 E Houstch Sﬁ.: Granted.,

- {On motion auly seconded &nd carried,>thg meeting édjdurnsd,m«'

APPROVED

ATTEST ;

/ :
g

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at MeCullough Ave & Ashby. Grant?d.






